## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Dennis L. Zoeckler | 01/27/2009     |
| Shawn F. Granda    | 01/27/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | General Motors Corporation |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 Renaissance Center     |
| City:           | Detroit                    |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                   |
| Postal Code:    | 48243                      |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12360536 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126165600

assignments@leydig.com Email: Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

180 North Stetson Ave., Suite 4900 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

264878 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Atanu Das

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentP006400#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 022163 FRAME: 0764** 

500764766

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P006400-NAPD-LCH entitled

System and Method for Correcting A Mobile Identification Number

| filed, I authorize atto<br>date of said applicat | a declaration dated as indicated below. If the prince PHILLIP M. PIPPENGER to insert the ion here in parentheses (12/360,536 from 19) when known. | application number and number |
|--|---|-------------------------------|
| Inventor's signature                             | Den Su Toule  | Date 301. 27, 200             |
| Full name  | DENNIS L. ZOBCKLER  | Declaration dated:            |
| Residence:                                       | BRIGHTON, MICHIGAN  | 1/27/09                       |
| Inventor's signature                             | A.F. Lil  | Date 1/27/209                 |
| Full name:                                       | SHAWN F. GRANDA   | Declaration dated:            |
| Residence :                                      | NOVI, MICHIGAN  | 1/27/09                       |
|  |   |                               |

PATENT REEL: 022163 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 01/27/2009**